## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Pfizer Inc.	05/17/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	N.V. Organon
Street Address:	Kloosterstraat 6
City:	Oss
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5349 AB

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11773084

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (973)422-7695

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973.325.4939

Email: nancy.simmons@organon.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Joyce Simmons
Address Line 1: 56 Livingston Avenue
Address Line 2: Patent Department

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2006.950US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Joyce Simmons

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Pfizer to Organon#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019514 FRAME: 0457

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, Pfizer Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the U.S. and having a principal office at 235 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street, New York, NY 10017-5755 – U.S.A., is the co-owner by assignment of the United States Patents identified herein; and

WHEREAS, N.V. Organon (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal office at Kloosterstraat 6, NL-5349 AB Oss, the Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring Pfizer Inc.'s part of the right title and interest including the right to claim priority in and to the said United States Patent(s) and Patent Applications and the invention covered thereby;

THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives its part of all right, title and interest including the right to claim priority in and to:

- The U.S. Patent Application No. 11/247,342, filed on October 11, 2005
  - U.S. Patent Application No. 11/399,142, filed on April 06, 2006
  - U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/806,583, filed on July 05, 2006
  - U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/828,535, filed on October 06, 2006

and all divisional, continuing, substitute and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on the subject matter of said patent applications, and in and to all patents, reissue patents, extensions and reexamination certifications which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said subject matter, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives;

Said Assignor, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, will execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate with said Assignee, its successors and assigns and representatives all facts known, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection and for vesting title to the rights and property herein conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

Assignor covenants with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement adversely affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to any other entity by Assignor, and the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor;

In witness whereof, this assignment is execu	ted by Assignor
In witness whereof, this assignment is execu at AMACBOCALL, this 17 day of .	o .
at M. ACBOE, A this day of	1/an 2007
4-8105	2007

Pfizer Inc.

Name: Charles W. Ashbrook

RECORDED: 07/03/2007

Capacity: Assistant Secretary, Pfizer Inc.

PATENT REEL: 019514 FRAME: 0458